
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

RIMAC MARTIN, P.C. 
Anna M. Martin SBN 154279 
fC!Jl!!Ili n (il)rinm9mart in. com 
William Reilly SBN 177550 
wreilly@rimacmartin.com 
1051 Divisadero Street 
San Francisco, CA 94115 
Telephone: 415.561-8440 
Facsimile: 415.561-8430 

Attorneys for Defendant 
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 

CREITZ & SEREBIN LLP 
Joseph A. Creitz, SBN 169552 
joe@creitzserebin.com 
250 Montgomery Street, Suite 1400 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Telephone: 415.446.3090 
Facsimile: 415.513.4475 

Attorney for Plaintiff 
AMANDA McCABE 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

AMANDA McCABE, 

Plaintiff, 

V. 

UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
AMERICA, in its capacity as fiduciary and 
insurer of the Bell rock Media, Inc. Group 
Long Term Disability Plan, 

Defendant. 

) Case No. 3:13-cv-05279 MMC 
) 
) STIPULATION TO PERMIT 
) COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT TO 
) APPEARATTHEMARCH21,2014 
) CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE 
) BY TELEPHONE; IPROPOSEDJ 
) ORDER 
) 
) Judge: Hon. Maxine M. Chesney 
) 
) 

27 STIPULATION TO PERMIT COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT TO APPEAR AT THE MARCH 21,2014 
CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE BY TELEPHONE; [PROPOSED] ORDER 

28 Case No. 3:13-cv-05279 MMC 

; DIRECTIONS TO PARTIES

McCabe v. UNUM Life Insurance Company of America Doc. 21

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2013cv05279/271911/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2013cv05279/271911/21/
http://dockets.justia.com/


IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties hereto through their 

2 respective attorneys that Defendant UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA 

3 may appear by telephone at the March 21,2014 Case Management conference. 

4 Good cause exists for this extension as defense counsel Anna M. Martin is on vacation 

5 and defense counsel William Reilly will be with his children who have off from school on March 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

21,2014. 

DATED: March 19,2014 

DATED: March 19,2014 

IT IS SO ORDERED: 

RIMAC MARTIN, P.C. 

By: Is/ William Reillv 
WILLIAM REILLY 
Attorneys for Defendant 
UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF 
AMERICA 

CimiTZ & SEREBIN LLP 

By: Is/ Joseph A. Creitz 
JOSEPH A. CREITZ 
Attorney for Plaintiff 
AMANDA MCCABE 

HON. MAXINE M. CHESNEY 

2 

STIPULATION TO PERMIT COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT TO APPEAR AT THE MARCH 21,2014 
CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE BY TELEPHONE; [PROPOSED] ORDER 

Case No. 3:13-cv-05279 MMC 

                                    -. All parties are hereby DIRECTED to appear by telephone at the March 21, 
2014 Case Management Conference.


