***************************************		
10.00		
1	RIMAC MARTIN, P.C.	
2	Anna M. Martin SBN 154279 amartin@rimacmartin.com	
3	William Reilly SBN 177550 wreilly@rimacmartin.com	
4	1051 Divisadero Street	
5	San Francisco, CA 94115 Telephone: 415.561-8440	
6	Facsimile: 415.561-8430	
7	Attorneys for Defendant UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA	
8	CREITZ & SEREBIN LLP	
9	Joseph A. Creitz, SBN 169552 joe@creitzserebin.com	
10	250 Montgomery Street, Suite 1400	
11	San Francisco, CA 94104 Telephone: 415.446.3090	
12	Facsimile: 415.513.4475	
13	Attorney for Plaintiff AMANDA McCABE	
14		
15	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
16	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
17		
18	AMANDA McCABE,	) Case No. 3:13-cv-05279 MMC
19	Plaintiff,	) STIPULATION TO PERMIT
20	v.	) COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT TO ) APPEAR AT THE MARCH 21, 2014
21	UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF	) CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE ) BY TELEPHONE; [PROPOSED]
22 23	AMERICA, in its capacity as fiduciary and insurer of the Bellrock Media, Inc. Group	) ORDER; DIRECTIONS TO PARTIES
23 24	Long Term Disability Plan,	Judge: Hon. Maxine M. Chesney
24	Defendant.	, )
26		
27	1 STIPULATION TO PERMIT COUNSEL FOR DEFI	
28	CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE I Case No. 3:13-c	

1	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties hereto through their	
2	respective attorneys that Defendant UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA	
3	may appear by telephone at the March 21, 2014 Case Management conference.	
4	Good cause exists for this extension as defense counsel Anna M. Martin is on vacation	
5	and defense counsel William Reilly will be with his children who have off from school on March	
6	21, 2014.	
7	RIMAC MARTIN, P.C.	
8	DATED: March 19, 2014 By: <u>/s/ William Reilly</u> WILLIAM REILLY	
9	Attorneys for Defendant UNUM LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF	
10	AMERICA	
11	CREITZ & SEREBIN LLP	
12	DATED: March 19, 2014 By: <u>/s/ Joseph A. Creitz</u>	
13	JOSEPH A. CREITZ Attorney for Plaintiff	
14	AMANDA MCCABE	
15	IT IS SO ORDERED:. All parties are hereby DIRECTED to appear by telephone at the March 21	
16	2014 Case Management Conference.	
17	HON. MAXINE M. CHESNE	
18 19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27	2 STIPULATION TO PERMIT COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT TO APPEAR AT THE MARCH 21, 2014	
28	CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE BY TELEPHONE; [PROPOSED] ORDER Case No. 3:13-cv-05279 MMC	